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2018 OSAA / U.S. BANK / LES SCHWAB TIRES
TRACK & FIELD STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/17/2018 to 5/19/2018
Meet Program - Friday, May 18 - 4A, 5A, 6A

Event  105   Girls 3000 Meter Run 4A (14)
State Meet: 9:50.58 1996 Melinda Campbell

2017 Champ: 10:26.40 Linnaea Kavulich
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
McLoughlin 12:29.35 101320 Mekenna Simpson1
Klamath Unio 11:45.28 121064 Nicolette Coffman2
Crook County 11:36.85 10482 Jeanette Carne3
Gladstone 11:36.85 12713 Amanda Bays4
La Grande 11:27.64 101083 Rachael Keniry5
Henley 11:22.09 11851 Kira Morrow6
Stayton 11:13.66  92135 Hailey Notman7
Junction Cit 11:09.21  91042 Anika Thompson8
Sisters 11:03.71 101947 Kate Bowen9
Philomath 10:55.64 101659 Hannah Hernandez10
Marshfield 10:50.23 111259 Jazmin Chavez11
Siuslaw 10:45.80 101968 Hannah Rannow12
Tillamook 10:42.94 102259 Solace Bergeron13
Scappoose 10:31.57 121871 Linnaea Kavulich14

Event  106   Girls 3000 Meter Run 5A (12)
State Meet: 9:50.94 2017 Olivia Brooks

2017 Champ: 9:50.54 Olivia Brooks
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
The Dalles 11:43.172226 Tressa Wood1
Wilsonville 10:53.06 122504 Krista Herlin2
Crater 10:50.20 12450 Ariana Marks3
Ashland 10:45.78 1143 Hazel Richards4
Hood River V 10:44.39 10920 Frances Dickinson5
Mountain Vie 10:42.13 111384 Kelsey Swenson6
La Salle Pre 10:41.62 111112 Brigid Hanley7
Crescent Val 10:41.51 12467 Kela Leamy8
Crescent Val 10:40.92  9457 Sunitha Black9
Summit 10:30.35 102147 Kelsey Gripekoven10
Summit 10:29.22 102153 Fiona Max11
Crescent Val 10:22.41 10461 Sophie Fisher12

Event  107   Girls 3000 Meter Run 6A (16)
State Meet: 9:32.08 2013 Erin Clark

2017 Champ: 9:42.56 Makenna Schumacher
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
David Dougla 11:15.30 11566 Mariam Rozendal1
Clackamas 10:56.63 12346 Alexa Hayes2
Sheldon (Or) 10:29.43 121893 Caramia Mestler3
Lincoln 10:24.03  91184 Mia Kane4
Tualatin 10:23.89 102310 Hannah Olson5
South Medfor 10:23.59  92009 Emma Schmerbach6
Tualatin 10:23.05 102299 Kaitlyn Gearin7
Franklin 10:22.34  9694 Autumn Ost8
Forest Grove 10:22.33 11685 Hannah Aguirre9
Newberg 10:16.36 121427 Casey Novak10
Wilson 10:16.08 112491 Francesca Ierulli11
South Salem 10:13.46 112015 Anna Chau12
Jesuit 10:12.97 111001 Elizabeth Rinck13
Lincoln 9:55.53 111173 Kyla Becker14
Jesuit 9:48.07 111003 Makenna Schumache15
Sunset 9:48.01 102173 Lucy Huelskamp16

Event  108   Boys 3000 Meter Run 4A (14)
State Meet: 8:31.13 1994 Billy Harper

2017 Champ: 8:49.04 Michael Brown
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Marshfield 9:47.49 111261 Gabe Delgado1
Siuslaw 9:44.60 101966 Brendon Jensen2
Cottage Grov 9:43.58 11422 Paesen Timm3
Cottage Grov 9:40.66 10421 James Talley4
Baker 9:37.24 1062 Kale Cassidy5
La Grande 9:31.66 111092 Bennett Welch6
Klamath Unio 9:29.48 111062 Ben Blake7
Phoenix 9:26.18 121673 Robby Vos8
Stayton 9:25.73 122136 Casey Pugh9
Stayton 9:23.27 102134 Ben Kirby10
Crook County 9:20.47 10484 Cade Catterson11
Valley Catho 9:19.45 102353 Nate Hicken12
Madras 9:15.82 121228 Tyler Anderson13
Scappoose 9:12.88 121870 John Kavulich14
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Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/17/2018 to 5/19/2018
Meet Program - Friday, May 18 - 4A, 5A, 6A

Event  109   Boys 3000 Meter Run 5A (12)
State Meet: 8:28.62 2013 Matthew Maton

2017 Champ: 8:37.28 Andy Monroe
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Bend 9:24.57 10118 Bennet Jackson1
The Dalles 9:23.79 112221 Gabe Lira2
The Dalles 9:21.80 102216 Sam Alvarez3
Ridgeview 9:21.01 121764 Albert Hesse4
Parkrose 9:00.12 121630 Hassan Ibrahim5
Wilsonville 8:58.89 122510 Nicholas Whitaker6
Silverton 8:54.62 111943 Haile Stutzman7
Corvallis 8:53.03 12405 Ian Vickstrom8
Churchill 8:52.66 11335 Peter Lechman9
Crater 8:36.87 11456 Jantz Tostenson10
Ashland 8:35.73 1041 Evan Holland11
Marist 8:35.64 121242 Jerik Embleton12

Event  110   Boys 3000 Meter Run 6A (16)
State Meet: 8:10.66 2000 Eric Logsdon

2017 Champ: 8:29.91 Joshua Schumacher
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Central Cath 9:10.92 11290 Ben Brown1
Forest Grove 9:10.90 12688 Max Norman2
Forest Grove 9:04.68 10689 Quincy Norman3
West Linn 8:56.36 112406 John Wetzsteon4
Central Cath 8:56.13 12303 Cameron Thompson5
Sheldon (Or) 8:54.81  91894 Vincent Mestler6
Grants Pass 8:49.45 11785 Daniel Beckstead7
Jesuit 8:48.09 12983 Jude Augustine8
Roosevelt 8:46.00 121790 Lammi Kalil9
Jesuit 8:44.57 101000 Shaw Powell10
Sherwood 8:41.41 111923 Henry Giles11
Jesuit 8:41.06 121006 Grant Summers12
Franklin 8:40.45 12695 Richard Puro13
Roosevelt 8:40.07 101789 Abdinasir Hussein14
Wilson 8:34.79 122495 Alex Slenning15
Franklin 8:30.78 12692 Will Eaton16

Event  123   Girls 100 Meter Dash 4A (15)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 11.14 1992 Marion Jones

State Meet: 11.94 2014 Kerissa D'Arpino
2017 Champ: 12.14 Baylee Touey

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Madras 13.32  91229 Olivia Symons1
La Grande 12.80  91074 Katie Brown2
Marshfield 12.50 111269 Ravyn Miranda3
North Valley 12.11 111517 Baylee Touey4
Sisters 12.48 121949 Mandi Calavan5
Sisters 12.68 121957 Erynn Ricker6
Valley Catho 13.25 122352 Tara Fuiten7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Astoria 13.40 1159 Nara Van De Grift1
Philomath 12.82  91660 Phaedra Hinds-Cook2
Marshfield 12.66 121257 Hannah Beaulieu3
Philomath 12.41 101666 Maggie Ross4
Hidden Valle 12.45 11896 Nyah Kendall5
North Bend 12.67 101456 Chelsea Howard6
Ontario 12.98  91569 Meagan Houston7
Molalla 13.51 121348 Anna Farner8

Event  124   Girls 100 Meter Dash 5A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 11.14 1992 Marion Jones

State Meet: 11.78 2009 Kellie Schueler
2017 Champ: 12.06 Maya Hopwood

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Hood River V 12.80 12918 Yahaira Chavarria2
Hermiston 12.55 11880 Scout Reagan3
Bend 12.13 11117 Maya Hopwood4
Sandy 12.49 111837 Marley Salveter5
Churchill 12.76 11336 Hazel Mesman6
Silverton 13.15 111942 Katie Sinn7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
St Helens 12.84  92057 Savannah Moore2
Ridgeview 12.63 121762 Gabi Crouch3
Summit 12.31 122156 Emma Normand4
North Eugene 12.40 111475 Nina Richardson5
Summit 12.71 102143 Carly Courtwright6
Corvallis 13.11 11397 Elise Bedford7

Event  125   Girls 100 Meter Dash 6A (16)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 11.14 1992 Marion Jones

State Meet: 11.90 1989 LaReina Woods
State Meet: 11.90 2007 Mandy White

2017 Champ: 11.97 Deshae Wise

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Sherwood 12.57  91925 Nora Hagan1
South Medfor 12.40  92004 Toni Coleman2
North Salem 12.29 101509 Maliyah Thompson3
Gresham 11.92 11812 Fechi Nmereole4
Jesuit 12.24 12990 Isabelle Ford5
North Salem 12.37 111505 Rebekah Miller6
Lake Oswego 12.56 111125 Madeline DeBorde7
Benson 12.84  9147 Jordan Wolmut8
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Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/17/2018 to 5/19/2018
Meet Program - Friday, May 18 - 4A, 5A, 6A

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims...(Event  125   Girls 100 Meter Dash 6A (16
McKay 12.64 101305 Steffani Rodriguez A1
Central Cath 12.50 10288 Clara Boime2
Westview 12.30 102469 Colleen Uzoekwe3
South Eugene 11.93 111997 Elise Unruh-Thomas4
Jesuit 12.15 12987 Lena Colson5
Reynolds 12.35 121757 Peace Igbonagwam6
Sunset 12.50 122186 Bridgette Skiba7
Cleveland (O 12.72  9364 Avery Kyle8

Event  126   Boys 100 Meter Dash 4A (14)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 10.15 1990 Henry Neal

State Meet: 10.75 2017 Rory Coon
2017 Champ: 10.75 Rory Coon

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Scappoose 11.61 111875 Connor McNabb1
Elmira 11.40 11636 Brady Nagel2
Madras 11.29 121230 Chad Thurby3
North Bend 10.94 111451 Jonathan Chilcote4
Mazama 11.22 111294 Chad Remstedt5
Newport 11.37 111446 Tanner Stottlemyre6
Ontario 11.43 121565 Alex Espinoza7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Phoenix 11.62 121672 Cory Romig1
Scappoose 11.41 121868 Tevin Jeannis2
La Grande 11.30 111093 Sajun White3
Cottage Grov 11.08 12424 Jacob Woods4
North Bend 11.12  91458 Jake Posey5
Stayton 11.36 122133 Jacobe Croff6
Crook County 11.43  9486 Zachary Guthrie7

Event  127   Boys 100 Meter Dash 5A (14)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 10.15 1990 Henry Neal

State Meet: 10.77 2012 Taylor Walcott
2017 Champ: 10.79 Anthony Gray

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Hood River V 11.48 12922 Patrick Estes1
Dallas 11.03 11541 Malaki Connella2
Bend 11.00 12128 Peter Ramsay3
Ridgeview 10.80 121768 Trevor McBride4
Crater 10.90 12445 Cal Duke5
Summit 11.03 122162 Ryan Tennant6
Lebanon 11.31 111163 Raymond Knuth7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Pendleton 11.541641 Aaron Luke1
Hillsboro 11.09 12912 Daekwon Mitchell2
Marist 11.00 121248 Andres Lopez3
Marist 10.85 121247 Pierce LaCoste4
Ridgeview 10.90 121763 Micah Cupp5
Bend 11.01 12110 Raymond Blasquez6
Milwaukie 11.09 121342 Jacob Sanders7

Event  128   Boys 100 Meter Dash 6A (16)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 10.15 1990 Henry Neal

State Meet: 10.48 2011 Thomas Tyner
2017 Champ: 10.54 Anthony Albright

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Sherwood 11.04 101924 Caleb Hagan1
Tualatin 10.88 112307 Kwabena Lynn2
West Salem 10.63 112422 Jamal McMurrin3
West Salem 10.49 112411 Anthony Gould4
Centennial 10.63 10255 Jimmie Barton5
Jesuit 10.83 121009 Alex Wan6
Gresham 11.04 11816 Lucas Rhinevault7
Grant 11.19 11762 Marcus Harris8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Sunset 11.08 122177 Michael Malone1
Central Cath 10.89 12297 Vincenzo Logan2
McKay 10.71 121300 Israel Garza3
West Salem 10.54 112412 Stanley Green4
Benson 10.57 10146 Micah Williams5
North Medfor 10.82 121495 Kaison Faust6
Willamette 11.00 122473 Josh Beecher7
Sprague 11.09 102047 Wiley Roberts8

Event  129   Girls 400 Meter Dash 4A (14)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 50.74 2000 Monique Henderson

State Meet: 54.68 2013 Venessa D'Arpino
2017 Champ: 57.47 Baylee Touey

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

North Bend 1:03.97 111449 Kaitlyn Bingham1
Sisters 1:01.80 111950 Ella Cole2
Philomath 1:01.00 101655 Hannah Bovbjerg3
North Valley 58.96 111517 Baylee Touey4
South Umpqua 1:00.79  92019 Jadyn Vermillion5
Hidden Valle 1:01.65 11896 Nyah Kendall6
Scappoose 1:02.18 101862 Tess Conway7
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Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/17/2018 to 5/19/2018
Meet Program - Friday, May 18 - 4A, 5A, 6A

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims...(Event  129   Girls 400 Meter Dash 4A (14
McLoughlin 1:04.56 121315 Brianna Hernandez1
Corbett 1:01.86 11396 Sarah McMichael2
Valley Catho 1:01.48 122352 Tara Fuiten3
Philomath 59.25  91662 Melia Morton4
Junction Cit 1:00.10 101038 Nakiya Mayhugh5
Crook County 1:01.58 11488 Gracie Kasberger6
La Grande 1:02.05 121086 Irelyn Miles7

Event  130   Girls 400 Meter Dash 5A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 50.74 2000 Monique Henderson

State Meet: 54.60 2009 Kellie Schueler
2017 Champ: 57.67 Bethanie Altamirano

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Hood River V 1:02.38  9916 Chloe Bullock2
Marist 1:01.25 121245 Caitlin Kirk3
Bend 59.60  9132 Grace Toney4
Central 1:01.07 12269 Bethanie Altamirano5
Corvallis 1:02.00  9400 Ellie Hintzman6
Parkrose 1:03.15  91628 Shariyah Crews7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Wilsonville 1:02.48 112503 Jillian Greene2
Hermiston 1:01.46 11885 Elsa Torres3
North Eugene 59.86 111475 Nina Richardson4
Summit 1:01.03 122150 Anna Hinz5
Summit 1:01.81  92149 Morgan Hanson6
Pendleton 1:02.70 111635 Elisabeth House7

Event  131   Girls 400 Meter Dash 6A (16)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 50.74 2000 Monique Henderson

State Meet: 54.64 2002 Brandi Probasco-Canda
2017 Champ: 56.42 Madison Hergert

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Tualatin 59.61 112308 Gennavieve Marion1
Lincoln 59.19 111176 Madison Fassiotto2
Jesuit 58.42 11981 Greta Anderson3
Tigard 56.84 122254 Lauren Paven4
Clackamas 57.81 12347 Brooklyn James5
Jesuit 58.98 10998 Ella Nelson6
Clackamas 59.60 11353 Taberah Schmidt7
Grant 1:00.74  9758 Etta Coleman8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
West Salem 1:00.10 112410 Elisabeth Goodrich1
Tualatin 59.31 122296 Makenna Bailey2
Grants Pass 58.70  9797 Tatianna Ross3
West Salem 57.36 112416 Lucy Jolivette4
Aloha 57.56 1118 Nyah Songster5
Lake Oswego 58.82 111123 Erica Chiang6
Lakeridge 59.50  91133 Hannah Dorros7
North Medfor 1:00.11  91498 Emily Parker8

Event  132   Boys 400 Meter Dash 4A (15)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 45.19 2012 Aldrich Bailey

State Meet: 48.51 1997 Ross Krempley
2017 Champ: 50.06 Rory Coon

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Newport 52.39 121445 Jakob Spink1
Banks 52.15 1287 Brendan Dreyer2
Marshfield 51.32 121266 Zach Kellar3
Crook County 50.14 12495 Victor Ramirez4
Estacada 50.90 12659 Justin Kavanagh5
Sisters 52.10  91959 Hayden Sharp6
Banks 52.17 1190 Blake Markham7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Mazama 53.06 121291 Gavin Loder1
Brookings-Ha 52.15 12169 Bailey Stamm2
Ontario 51.34 121565 Alex Espinoza3
Crook County 50.85 12490 Tyler Lawson4
La Grande 50.87 101073 Luke Bloodgood5
Philomath 51.78 101658 Logan Hannigan-Dow6
Junction Cit 52.16 121036 Brandon Koller7
Phoenix 54.07 111671 Joseph Navas8

Event  133   Boys 400 Meter Dash 5A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 45.19 2012 Aldrich Bailey

State Meet: 48.93 2010 Jack Galpin
2017 Champ: 49.22 Brayden Durfee

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Hood River V 52.18 11933 Mathew Tichenor2
Sandy 51.19 111828 Cole Hoecker3
Central 50.14 12274 Issac Burgett4
Corvallis 50.90 10402 Sebbie Law5
South Albany 52.15 121976 Bradley Johnston6
Hood River V 53.51 12917 Gabriel Campos-Davis7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Marist 52.55  91252 Hagan Stephenson2
Bend 51.47 12124 EG Pierce3
Crescent Val 50.40 12471 AJ Sandvig4
Ashland 50.61 1244 Ian Rinefort5
Sandy 51.60 111842 Dallin Thomas6
Mountain Vie 52.83 111375 Gage Charon7
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Event  134   Boys 400 Meter Dash 6A (16)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 45.19 2012 Aldrich Bailey

State Meet: 47.09 1986 Gus Envela
2017 Champ: 47.92 Braden Lenzy

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Jesuit 50.82 10984 Sam Baricevic1
Willamette 50.06 122477 Griffin Jeskey2
Century 49.64 12320 Nathan Poff3
West Salem 48.20 122423 Jacob Miller4
South Medfor 48.61 101998 Austin Boster5
Grant 49.71 12755 Saivon Brown6
Lincoln 50.63 101180 Ethan Harper7
Westview 50.88 122467 Trevor Ross8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Tigard 50.66 122244 Skylar Holloway1
Westview 50.27  92466 Denzel Pinto2
South Medfor 48.81 122010 Peyton Shipley3
Central Cath 48.44 12305 Korbin Williams4
Tigard 48.46 122248 Braden Lenzy5
Central Cath 49.81 12295 Austin Hill6
Roseburg 50.56 111797 Merhawi Lake7
Sprague 51.28 122049 Jarod Smith8

Event  135   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 4A (14)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 13.03 2007 Vashti Thomas

State Meet: 14.66 2013 Claire Thomas
2017 Champ: 15.29 Emily Scanlan

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

La Grande 18.10 101082 Kristal Jensen1
Scappoose 16.34 101869 Emma Jones2
Junction Cit 16.30  91037 Jillian Liebersbach3
Valley Catho 15.96 112356 Kate MacNaughton4
Newport 16.26 111439 Izabella McLane5
Sweet Home 16.32 122195 Bethany Gingerich6
Gladstone 16.76  9722 Brianna Lewis7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Henley 16.98 10854 Madison Shearer1
Phoenix 16.48 101668 Sienna Bauer2
Cascade 16.27 12212 Faith Craig3
Siuslaw 15.96  91963 Gracie Freudenthal4
Molalla 16.15 111346 Emma Andrews5
Marshfield 16.32 111268 Elise Martin6
Ontario 16.66  91570 Lexy Jordan7

Event  136   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 5A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 13.03 2007 Vashti Thomas

State Meet: 14.41 2015 Anna Dean
2017 Champ: 14.69 Camille Weaver

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Wilsonville 15.99 112508 Emily Scanlan2
Summit 15.87 122148 Maddie Hagfors3
Hermiston 14.73 11887 Madison Wilson4
Crescent Val 15.52 12460 Jordyn Edewards5
Bend 15.92 10126 Sarah Quinlan6
Corvallis 16.28  9399 Wendy Hare7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Hood River V 16.05 11924 Katie Kennedy2
Marist 15.56 121254 Viola Watts3
Summit 15.19 122145 Quin Fraley4
Bend 15.44  9123 Taylor Petz5
Thurston 15.97 102237 Adael Scatena6
Hillsboro 16.22  9913 Alison Okorie7

Event  137   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 6A (16)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 13.03 2007 Vashti Thomas

State Meet: 14.17 2007 Bianca Mathabane
2017 Champ: 13.96 Deshae Wise

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Barlow 15.55 1197 Hannah Rispler1
Clackamas 15.19 10354 Kailee Yoshishige2
St Mary's Ac 15.12 112088 Jade Newton3
Southridge 14.17 122022 Skyler Blair4
South Eugene 15.01 101986 Taylor Chocek5
Glencoe 15.13 11740 Madison McGlasson6
North Salem 15.37 101509 Maliyah Thompson7
South Medfor 15.58  92002 Morgan Burke8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Madison 15.40 121224 Alyssa Faulk1
South Medfor 15.26  92001 Jaeda Boutwell2
Lincoln 15.10 121189 Megan Richardson3
Sheldon (Or) 14.80  91900 Ella Thomas4
Centennial 14.88 11259 Madison McHone5
Newberg 15.16 121424 Ashley Korb-Doty6
Beaverton 15.27 11100 Katarina Bosworth7
West Salem 16.06 102407 Paige Alexander8
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Event  138   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 4A (14)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 13.30 1990 Chris Nelloms

State Meet: 14.2h 1978 Tim Sim
2017 Champ: 14.86 Elijah Castro

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Newport 16.59 111433 Kai Daniels1
Banks 16.10  994 Aiden Wise2
La Grande 15.72 101089 Nathan Reed3
Junction Cit 15.40 111033 Tanner Barth4
Scappoose 15.69 101873 Brisyn Maller5
Crook County 15.92 10498 Jonas Rice6
North Marion 16.56 111486 Jarrett Adair7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Klamath Unio 17.17 111066 Isaiah Huck1
North Bend 16.33 111450 Teron Catanzaro2
North Bend 15.81 111460 Cade Smith3
La Grande 15.44 121088 Cade Reed4
Cottage Grov 15.59 12412 Joshua Claflin5
Molalla 15.89 121356 David Sumpter6
Mazama 16.39 121292 Manuel Montano7

Event  139   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 5A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 13.30 1990 Chris Nelloms

State Meet: 14.32 2010 Howard Lao
2017 Champ: 14.47 Brock Rogers

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Summit 15.55 112168 Ty Zuber2
St Helens 15.25 122056 Daniel Lujano3
Hermiston 14.28 12881 Tyler Rohrman4
Pendleton 15.23 101642 Lane Maher5
Pendleton 15.46 101644 Mathias Patrick6
Central 16.42 11276 Seth Dickson7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Central 15.61 11270 Jaydon Aydelotte2
Sandy 15.44 121838 Maxwell Shannon3
Crater 14.68 12445 Cal Duke4
The Dalles 15.10 112217 Justin Conklin5
Summit 15.46 122141 Mitchell Burton6
Thurston 15.85 112235 Nick Moore7

Event  140   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 6A (16)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 13.30 1990 Chris Nelloms

State Meet: 13.77 1988 Bob Gray
2017 Champ: 14.24 Carter Bracken

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Tigard 15.31 102245 Jaaron Kletzel1
West Salem 15.10 112426 Micah Pugh2
Willamette 14.75 122476 Bryce Goggin3
West Salem 14.27 112430 Simon Thompson4
Newberg 14.66 121421 Cole Alteneder5
Jesuit 15.07 12994 Zack Jansky6
Willamette 15.24 102478 Dakota Mason7
Wilson 15.60 122487 Sam Duchow-Pressle8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Benson 15.39 11141 Jaylen Russell1
Century 15.18 10321 Chance Sparks2
South Medfor 14.94 122006 Blaine Johnson3
Liberty 14.32 111165 Aidan Maloney4
Willamette 14.39 112479 Dylan Murray5
Oregon City 15.00 121593 Israel Miles6
McKay 15.18 101302 Tyrus Love7
Reynolds 15.57 111758 D'Andre Katz8

Event  141   Girls 800 Meter Run 4A (15)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 2:02.04 2011 Amy Weissenbach

State Meet: 2:12.78 2003 Brianna Anderson-Gregg
2017 Champ: 2:20.96 Danielle Jantzer

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Cottage Grov 2:31.72  9413 Rhea Florez1
Estacada 2:29.17 12657 Stepanka Erbertova2
Marshfield 2:24.30 111259 Jazmin Chavez3
Astoria 2:21.68  956 Sophie Long4
Tillamook 2:24.08 122266 Kara Putman5
Cascade 2:28.92 12220 Maliah Russell6
Philomath 2:31.32 101656 Madison Bushnell7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
La Grande 2:31.75 121071 Kendra Blake1
Phoenix 2:29.34 111667 Lupita Alegria2
North Valley 2:27.94 101515 Rebecca Miller3
Siuslaw 2:22.17 101968 Hannah Rannow4
Valley Catho 2:23.06 112354 Taylor Isaac5
Sisters 2:28.84 121946 Anna Bartlett6
Estacada 2:30.02 12663 Pia Schwenke7
La Grande 2:34.04 111077 Abby Crews8
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Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/17/2018 to 5/19/2018
Meet Program - Friday, May 18 - 4A, 5A, 6A

Event  143   Girls 800 Meter Run 6A (16)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 2:02.04 2011 Amy Weissenbach

State Meet: 2:07.6h 1978 Teri Wierson
2017 Champ: 2:10.99 Kelly Makin

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Wilson 2:20.12 102493 Avery Poulsen1
North Medfor 2:18.70 121491 Claire Ebert2
Jesuit 2:14.22  9993 Paige Grant3
Sunset 2:11.14 122176 Kelly Makin4
Jesuit 2:14.20  9992 Molly Grant5
Grants Pass 2:18.07 10798 Faith Schultz6
Lincoln 2:19.29 111169 Jane Andersen7
Central Cath 2:22.01 10291 Amara Christensen8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Tigard 2:20.32 102243 Peyton Green1
Forest Grove 2:18.83 11687 Elizabeth Khoury2
Clackamas 2:15.33 12347 Brooklyn James3
Southridge 2:11.32 122023 Taylor Chiotti4
Jesuit 2:14.13 11988 Hallie DeVore5
Westview 2:16.96 102464 Irene Nagasaka6
South Salem 2:19.17 102017 Hailey Lewetag7
Tigard 2:21.20 102257 Audrey Wells8

Event  144   Boys 800 Meter Run 4A (14)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 1:46.45 1996 Michael Granville

State Meet: 1:53.71 2013 Brett Willyard
2017 Champ: 1:55.86 Jackson Januik

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Marshfield 2:06.62 111267 Tristin Lemmons1
Scappoose 2:01.98 101872 Josh Lull2
Gladstone 2:00.36 11719 Konnor Hathaway3
Sisters 1:57.24 121956 Jordan Pollard4
Mazama 2:00.24 111288 Jake Healy5
Newport 2:01.47 121438 Ronan Krutzikowsky6
La Grande 2:06.57 121076 Giovanni Correa7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
North Bend 2:06.98 111454 Martin Godinez1
Crook County 2:04.75 11500 Logan Tanner2
Seaside 2:00.49 121887 Rafi Sibony3
Sisters 1:59.99 111951 Keaton Green4
Henley 2:00.16 11843 Cameron Caldwell5
Yamhill-Carl 2:00.56 122514 Shane Davis6
La Grande 2:06.05 101072 Westin Blake7

Event  146   Boys 800 Meter Run 6A (16)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
Stack Position 9 with Position 2,
Position 11 with Position 1

NFHS: 1:46.45 1996 Michael Granville
State Meet: 1:50.60 2008 Elijah Greer

2017 Champ: 1:52.78 Henry Mong

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Benson 1:57.40 12136 Joseph Justice1
Newberg 1:56.89 121423 Kyle Charbonneau2
Grants Pass 1:56.08 12787 Nathan Burton3
Westview 1:54.54 122463 Keizo Morgan4
McMinnville 1:55.87 111322 Zane Fodge5
West Salem 1:56.72 122417 Brennen LeBel6
Gresham 1:57.22 11819 Joel Yasin7
Gresham 1:58.44 11806 Fidel Flores8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
West Linn 1:57.47 112404 Kenney McElroy1
Sunset 1:57.09 122175 Parker MacMillan2
Jesuit 1:56.11 12991 Christian Frech3
Jesuit 1:55.13 111005 Will Sheaffer4
Sunset 1:55.24 112183 Ethan Reese5
Grant 1:56.31 12769 Philip Quinton6
Westview 1:57.17 112462 Payton Kubalsky7
South Medfor 1:57.90 122000 Ty Boster8

Event  147   Girls 200 Meter Dash 4A (14)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 22.52 2003 Allyson Felix

State Meet: 24.11 2013 Venessa D'Arpino
2017 Champ: 24.94 Baylee Touey

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Tillamook 27.37 122262 Estefania Deniz1
La Grande 26.69  91074 Katie Brown2
South Umpqua 26.16  92019 Jadyn Vermillion3
North Valley 25.17 111517 Baylee Touey4
Marshfield 26.08 111269 Ravyn Miranda5
Hidden Valle 26.61 11896 Nyah Kendall6
Valley Catho 27.06 122352 Tara Fuiten7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Estacada 27.49 12662 Danielle New1
Philomath 26.82  91660 Phaedra Hinds-Cook2
Philomath 26.30 101666 Maggie Ross3
Junction Cit 25.46 101038 Nakiya Mayhugh4
Sisters 25.81 121949 Mandi Calavan5
La Grande 26.57 121075 Kelsey Brown6
Gladstone 26.88 12716 Grace Campbell7
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Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/17/2018 to 5/19/2018
Meet Program - Friday, May 18 - 4A, 5A, 6A

Event  148   Girls 200 Meter Dash 5A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 22.52 2003 Allyson Felix

State Meet: 23.94 2009 Kellie Schueler
2017 Champ: 25.25 Kennedy Taube

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Thurston 26.57 112229 Rhianna Brown2
Marist 25.95 121245 Caitlin Kirk3
Hermiston 25.61 11880 Scout Reagan4
Sandy 25.83 111837 Marley Salveter5
Bend 26.45 11117 Maya Hopwood6
Corvallis 26.97 11397 Elise Bedford7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Central 26.72 12269 Bethanie Altamirano2
Summit 25.98 122156 Emma Normand3
North Eugene 25.63 111475 Nina Richardson4
Hermiston 25.68 11885 Elsa Torres5
La Salle Pre 26.43 121116 Philicia Robinson6
Ridgeview 26.83 121762 Gabi Crouch7

Event  149   Girls 200 Meter Dash 6A (16)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 22.52 2003 Allyson Felix

State Meet: 24.01 2009 Kayla Smith
2017 Champ: 24.58 Rebekah Miller

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Glencoe 25.66 12729 Amanda Fassold1
Grant 25.40 12754 Judith Baxter Game2
Tigard 25.22 122254 Lauren Paven3
South Eugene 24.49 111997 Elise Unruh-Thomas4
Lake Oswego 25.14 111125 Madeline DeBorde5
Jesuit 25.29 12990 Isabelle Ford6
Lake Oswego 25.59 111123 Erica Chiang7
McKay 26.69 101305 Steffani Rodriguez A8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Grants Pass 25.92  9797 Tatianna Ross1
West Salem 25.50 112416 Lucy Jolivette2
Sherwood 25.23  91925 Nora Hagan3
Gresham 24.90 11812 Fechi Nmereole4
Jesuit 24.97 12987 Lena Colson5
Reynolds 25.27 121757 Peace Igbonagwam6
Westview 25.55 102469 Colleen Uzoekwe7
Cleveland (O 26.43  9364 Avery Kyle8

Event  150   Boys 200 Meter Dash 4A (14)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 20.13 1985 Roy Martin

State Meet: 21.90 2010 Matt Anthony
2017 Champ: 22.03 Rory Coon

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Mazama 23.21 111294 Chad Remstedt1
Stayton 22.92 122133 Jacobe Croff2
Marshfield 22.78 121266 Zach Kellar3
Cottage Grov 22.49 12424 Jacob Woods4
Ontario 22.64 121565 Alex Espinoza5
Newport 22.88 121445 Jakob Spink6
Madras 23.21 111231 Dalton Waldow7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
North Valley 23.23 111516 David Moreno1
Tillamook 23.01 102260 Kaleb Boomer2
Crook County 22.80 12495 Victor Ramirez3
Scappoose 22.57 121868 Tevin Jeannis4
North Bend 22.59 111451 Jonathan Chilcote5
La Grande 22.84 111093 Sajun White6
Elmira 23.18 11636 Brady Nagel7

Event  151   Boys 200 Meter Dash 5A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 20.13 1985 Roy Martin

State Meet: 21.55 2016 Jacoby McNamara
2017 Champ: 21.81 Brayden Durfee

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Ashland 23.09 1244 Ian Rinefort2
Ridgeview 22.78 121763 Micah Cupp3
Marist 22.03 121247 Pierce LaCoste4
Dallas 22.51 11541 Malaki Connella5
Hood River V 23.07 12917 Gabriel Campos-Davis6
Hood River V 23.36 11933 Mathew Tichenor7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Corvallis 23.11 10402 Sebbie Law2
Ridgeview 22.90 121768 Trevor McBride3
Marist 22.34 121248 Andres Lopez4
Hillsboro 22.42 12912 Daekwon Mitchell5
Sandy 22.93 111833 Glynne McGaughey6
Milwaukie 23.15 121342 Jacob Sanders7
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Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/17/2018 to 5/19/2018
Meet Program - Friday, May 18 - 4A, 5A, 6A

Event  152   Boys 200 Meter Dash 6A (16)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 20.13 1985 Roy Martin

State Meet: 21.20 2011 Jack Galpin
2017 Champ: 21.49 Rieker Daniel

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

South Medfor 22.58 122010 Peyton Shipley1
South Medfor 22.21 101998 Austin Boster2
Jesuit 21.98 121009 Alex Wan3
Central Cath 21.41 12305 Korbin Williams4
Centennial 21.91 10255 Jimmie Barton5
Sherwood 22.19 101924 Caleb Hagan6
Sunset 22.38 122177 Michael Malone7
Wilson 22.73 122494 Briley Pull8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
McKay 22.63 121300 Israel Garza1
Tualatin 22.26 112307 Kwabena Lynn2
West Salem 22.14 112411 Anthony Gould3
Benson 21.56 10146 Micah Williams4
Tigard 21.62 122248 Braden Lenzy5
Gresham 22.19 11816 Lucas Rhinevault6
West Salem 22.31 122423 Jacob Miller7
Willamette 22.66 122473 Josh Beecher8

Event  153   Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 4A (14)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 39.98 2001 Lashinda Demus

State Meet: 43.85 2013 Claire Thomas
2017 Champ: 45.70 Desirae DesRosiers

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Cascade 50.56  9218 Lucy Roache1
Gladstone 49.38  9722 Brianna Lewis2
Newport 48.23 111439 Izabella McLane3
Sweet Home 45.22 122195 Bethany Gingerich4
Siuslaw 47.42  91963 Gracie Freudenthal5
Marshfield 49.21 121257 Hannah Beaulieu6
Hidden Valle 50.33 11904 Clara Scott7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Baker 53.70  967 Jocelynn Hellberg1
Crook County 49.50  9496 Maggie Ramoss2
Mazama 48.24 121298 Landy Williams3
Valley Catho 46.89 112356 Kate MacNaughton4
Scappoose 46.91 101869 Emma Jones5
Junction Cit 48.89  91037 Jillian Liebersbach6
Ontario 50.11  91570 Lexy Jordan7

Event  154   Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 5A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 39.98 2001 Lashinda Demus

State Meet: 44.22 2010 Olivia Ferrara
2017 Champ: 44.71 Tara Crosswhite

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Hermiston 48.17 11887 Madison Wilson2
Crescent Val 47.48 12460 Jordyn Edewards3
Thurston 45.30 102237 Adael Scatena4
Bend 46.13  9132 Grace Toney5
Corvallis 47.80  9399 Wendy Hare6
Hermiston 49.39 11870 Jennifer Fuentes7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Sandy 48.94 101824 Adilynn Brotnov2
Summit 47.78 122148 Maddie Hagfors3
Churchill 45.35 11336 Hazel Mesman4
Summit 45.38 122145 Quin Fraley5
Marist 47.79  91246 Libby Korth6
Wilsonville 49.13 112508 Emily Scanlan7

Event  155   Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 6A (16)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 39.98 2001 Lashinda Demus

State Meet: 42.58 2001 Janelle Joy
2017 Champ: 42.86 Deshae Wise

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Madison 47.30 121224 Alyssa Faulk1
Jesuit 46.79 11997 Gabby Navarro2
Newberg 46.39 121424 Ashley Korb-Doty3
Southridge 42.91 122022 Skyler Blair4
Newberg 46.05 101422 Rilee Carstensen5
Clackamas 46.74 12343 Carlie Bateman6
Sunset 47.18 112170 Izabela Aranda-Dool7
South Salem 48.66 112014 Olivia Casarez8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
South Medfor 47.42  92002 Morgan Burke1
North Salem 47.16 111507 Dana Romero Monta2
Jesuit 46.46 111008 Eva van Hameren3
Centennial 45.19 11259 Madison McHone4
St Mary's Ac 45.73 112088 Jade Newton5
Clackamas 46.62 10354 Kailee Yoshishige6
South Eugene 47.17 101986 Taylor Chocek7
Lincoln 48.16 121196 Claire Winthrop8
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Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/17/2018 to 5/19/2018
Meet Program - Friday, May 18 - 4A, 5A, 6A

Event  156   Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 4A (14)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 35.02 2009 Reggie Wyatt

State Meet: 38.14 2013 Joe Delgado
2017 Champ: 39.21 Hunter Comyford

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Marshfield 43.67 111267 Tristin Lemmons1
Mazama 41.88 121292 Manuel Montano2
Newport 40.94 121438 Ronan Krutzikowsky3
La Grande 39.99 121088 Cade Reed4
Scappoose 40.91 121863 Brennan Cox5
La Grande 41.75 101089 Nathan Reed6
Estacada 43.08 10658 Dakota Glover7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Siuslaw 44.46  91965 Ryan Jennings1
Molalla 42.79 121356 David Sumpter2
Scappoose 41.05 101873 Brisyn Maller3
Sweet Home 40.30 112194 Noah Dinsfriend4
Philomath 40.75 101658 Logan Hannigan-Dow5
Cottage Grov 41.42 12414 Hayden Glenn6
Henley 42.87 12848 Jaeden Hayes-Wood7

Event  157   Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 5A (12)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 35.02 2009 Reggie Wyatt

State Meet: 38.15 2007 Andrew Hastings
2017 Champ: 38.21 Cal Duke

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Churchill 42.06 11334 Stuart Helikson2
Central 41.40 11270 Jaydon Aydelotte3
Crater 40.39 12445 Cal Duke4
South Albany 41.37 121976 Bradley Johnston5
Sandy 41.96 121841 Tommy Stiles6
Bend 42.31 11122 Brady Petz7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Summit 42.10 112168 Ty Zuber2
Eagle Point 41.66 12604 Jacob Marshall3
Hermiston 40.88 12881 Tyler Rohrman4
Pendleton 40.98 101642 Lane Maher5
Wilsonville 41.95  92501 Payton Dart6
Summit 42.21 122141 Mitchell Burton7

Event  158   Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 6A (16)

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 35.02 2009 Reggie Wyatt

State Meet: 36.10 1979 Ken Scott
2017 Champ: 37.85 Ryan Cavinta

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Sprague 40.28 122048 Lucas Schnell1
Jesuit 39.34 12994 Zack Jansky2
Newberg 39.21 121421 Cole Alteneder3
Tigard 38.20 122239 Antonio Angel4
Willamette 38.83 112479 Dylan Murray5
Central Cath 39.32 10292 Elijah Elliott6
Oregon City 40.09 121593 Israel Miles7
Wilson 41.49 122487 Sam Duchow-Pressle8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
North Salem 40.29 121503 Adam Foreman1
Willamette 39.46 122476 Bryce Goggin2
Century 39.22 10321 Chance Sparks3
Liberty 38.27 111165 Aidan Maloney4
Central Cath 38.53 12299 William Mundy5
Tigard 39.32 102242 Hunter Gilbert6
Sheldon (Or) 39.56 121897 Wyatt Seidel7
Benson 41.07 11141 Jaylen Russell8

Event  165   Girls Long Jump 4A (18)
NFHS: 22-01.75 1976 Kathy McMillan

State Meet: 19-02.50 2007 Amy Skofstad
2017 Champ: 17-08 Grace Campbell

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

Yamhill-Carl 15-10.25 122522 Ashley Warden1
Phoenix 16-04.00 111670 Anna Nash2
Crook County 16-04.25 11488 Gracie Kasberger3
Sisters 16-05.50 101961 Samantha Silva4
Scappoose 16-05.75 101869 Emma Jones5
Mazama 16-06.00 121298 Landy Williams6
La Grande 16-06.00 121075 Kelsey Brown7
Madras 16-06.75  91229 Olivia Symons8
Cascade 16-06.75 12216 Kalulusno Ngaida9

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Hidden Valle 16-07.00 12897 Kaylee Krusemark1
Sisters 16-08.00 101955 Ryliereece Morgan2
Ontario 16-10.00  91569 Meagan Houston3
Astoria 16-11.00 1253 Darian Hageman4
Gladstone 17-02.00 12716 Grace Campbell5
South Umpqua 17-03.25  92019 Jadyn Vermillion6
North Bend 17-06.00 101456 Chelsea Howard7
Hidden Valle 17-06.50 11894 Jenelle Hurley8
Marshfield 17-09.00 111269 Ravyn Miranda9
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Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/17/2018 to 5/19/2018
Meet Program - Friday, May 18 - 4A, 5A, 6A

Event  166   Girls Long Jump 5A (13)
NFHS: 22-01.75 1976 Kathy McMillan

State Meet: 19-02.25 2016 Tieara Norman
2017 Champ: 18-05 Jasmine Martin

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

South Albany 16-03.00 121978 Katie Mayhue1
North Eugene 16-07.00 121476 Kara Ryker2
Silverton 16-07.00 111931 Emily Candee3
Pendleton 16-07.00 121639 Jaiden Lemberger4
Putnam 16-08.25 101726 Miranda Evans5
Redmond 16-09.00  91735 Erin Wanamaker6

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Summit 16-10.00 122166 Alexandra Walker1
Wilsonville 16-11.75 122505 Marisa Meyer2
North Eugene 17-03.50 101480 Jada Wollen3
Marist 17-07.25 121254 Viola Watts4
Hood River V 17-07.50 11924 Katie Kennedy5
Bend 18-00.50 10129 Leah Richards6
Mountain Vie 18-05.50 101380 Jasmine Martin7

Event  167   Girls Long Jump 6A (16)
NFHS: 22-01.75 1976 Kathy McMillan

State Meet: 19-08.50 1988 Karen Alcorn
2017 Champ: 18-05.75 Judtih Baxter-Smith

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

St Mary's Ac 16-06.00 112082 Mira Eagan1
Grants Pass 16-06.50 10786 Camdyn Bruner2
West Salem 16-09.00 102428 Sarah Rice3
North Medfor 16-09.25 101494 Jane Ersepke4
Lake Oswego 16-09.50 111125 Madeline DeBorde5
Franklin 16-10.00  9691 Josie Dawson6
Oregon City 16-11.50 121589 Kylie Guelsdorf7
David Dougla 16-11.50 12565 Savannah Proske8

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
West Albany 16-11.75 112398 Tiffany Forrest1
Beaverton 17-01.25 11100 Katarina Bosworth2
Madison 17-02.00 121226 Elizabeth Polyakov3
Glencoe 17-04.50 12729 Amanda Fassold4
Gresham 17-07.50 11812 Fechi Nmereole5
Clackamas 17-08.50 12349 Ujunwa Nwokoma6
Reynolds 18-01.00 121757 Peace Igbonagwam7
Grant 18-11.00 12754 Judith Baxter Game8

Event  168   Boys Long Jump 4A (14)
NFHS: 26-04.75 1989 James Stallworth

State Meet: 24-03.75 1987 Greg Byrne
2017 Champ: 22-07.25 Trevor Johnson

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

Stayton 19-07.75 122132 Jarred Boedigheimer1
La Grande 20-01.00 101095 Zach Wiggins2
Scappoose 20-01.50 121863 Brennan Cox3
Mazama 20-03.50 121291 Gavin Loder4
Stayton 20-04.00 122133 Jacobe Croff5
Douglas 20-07.50 12593 Damon Landry6
Klamath Unio 20-08.00 101065 Darius Holmes7

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Astoria 20-09.00 1255 Karsten Johnson1
Crook County 20-11.00  9486 Zachary Guthrie2
La Grande 21-00.75 111091 Nickolas Tsiatsos3
Sweet Home 21-04.00 112205 Austin Stevens4
Douglas 21-04.75 12592 Max Jung5
Crook County 21-06.00 11489 Dominic Langley6
Cottage Grov 21-06.00 12424 Jacob Woods7

Event  169   Boys Long Jump 5A (12)
NFHS: 26-04.75 1989 James Stallworth

State Meet: 23-07.50 2008 Derek Newsom
2017 Champ: 23-00.50 Ryan Tennant

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Pendleton 20-06.00 111633 Blake Davis1
Pendleton 20-08.75 101640 Edwin Linares2
South Albany 21-03.00 111979 Eli Nafziger3
Summit 21-04.25 112157 Jack Normand4
Churchill 21-06.00 11340 Marshaun Tucker Jr5
Dallas 21-08.50 12542 Evan Courtney6
Churchill 21-09.25 11330 Elijah Fields7
Sandy 21-10.50 121838 Maxwell Shannon8
Churchill 21-10.75 10327 Simon Dexter9
Sandy 22-04.50 111833 Glynne McGaughey10
Summit 23-09.00 122162 Ryan Tennant11
Marist 25-00.50 121247 Pierce LaCoste12
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Meet Program - Friday, May 18 - 4A, 5A, 6A

Event  170   Boys Long Jump 6A (17)
NFHS: 26-04.75 1989 James Stallworth

State Meet: 24-05 2001 Jordan Kent
2017 Champ: 22-09.75 Jacob Williams

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

West Salem 20-10.00 112422 Jamal McMurrin1
West Salem 21-00.00 122432 Tyler White2
Roosevelt 21-01.00 111788 Cabree Figueroa3
Liberty 21-04.50 111165 Aidan Maloney4
Jesuit 21-04.75 12999 Danny O'Neill5
Barlow 21-05.00 1095 Conrad Greeley6
Lakeridge 21-05.00 121137 Cory Taylor7
Lakeridge 21-05.00 111134 Andre Martinez8
Lake Oswego 21-06.00 121127 Kameron Harvey9

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Central Cath 21-07.00 10296 Miles Jackson1
South Medfor 21-07.25 122007 Malik Polk2
Central Cath 21-08.00 12297 Vincenzo Logan3
Cleveland (O 22-04.50 12366 Sean Neuman4
Lake Oswego 22-04.75 111122 Collin Bracken5
Gresham 22-06.00 12815 Malek Pate6
Oregon City 22-07.00 111584 Jake Follett7
North Medfor 23-05.50 121495 Kaison Faust8

Event  177   Girls High Jump 4A (16)
Start 4'10"; 2" increments to 5'2"; 1" increments thereafter

NFHS: 6-04 2009 Toni Young
State Meet: 6-00 1974 Joni Huntley

2017 Champ: 5-04 Darian Hageman
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Baker 4-04.00 1060 Lauren Benson1
Philomath 4-06.00 101655 Hannah Bovbjerg2
Crook County 4-08.00 11483 Leahlynn Cates3
Baker 4-08.00 1266 Kaeli Flanagan4
North Bend 4-10.00 111449 Kaitlyn Bingham5
Molalla 4-10.00 111353 Sarah Phillips6
Marshfield 5-00.00 121278 Jaycee Smith7
Valley Catho 5-00.00 112356 Kate MacNaughton8
Elmira 5-00.00 12633 Emillia Carpenter9
Mazama 5-00.00  91283 Macy Clemens10
Mazama 5-00.00 121298 Landy Williams11
Sisters 5-01.00 101955 Ryliereece Morgan12
Hidden Valle 5-02.00 12897 Kaylee Krusemark13
Astoria 5-02.00 1253 Darian Hageman14
Cottage Grov 5-03.00  9419 Matelynn Ladd15
Cascade 5-04.00 12216 Kalulusno Ngaida16

Event  178   Girls High Jump 5A (13)
Start 4'10"; 2" increments to 5'2"; 1" increments thereafter

NFHS: 6-04 2009 Toni Young
State Meet: 6-01 2013 Rachel Proteau

2017 Champ: 5-05 Camille Weaver

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Thurston 5-00.00 102228 Jaelynne Birkby1
Wilsonville 5-00.00 112508 Emily Scanlan2
Summit 5-00.00 122148 Maddie Hagfors3
Crater 5-00.00 12453 McKenna Presley4
La Salle Pre 5-00.00  91117 Abby Sheets5
Central 5-01.00 11279 Sophia Henke6
Silverton 5-01.00 111936 Savannah Reilly7
Eagle Point 5-01.00 10603 Andrea Flores8
The Dalles 5-02.00 122218 Paulina Finn9
South Albany 5-02.00 121978 Katie Mayhue10
Hood River V 5-02.00 11924 Katie Kennedy11
Putnam 5-03.00 101726 Miranda Evans12
Mountain Vie 5-06.00 101380 Jasmine Martin13

Event  185   Girls Pole Vault 6A (16)
Start 10'6"; 6" increments to 11'6"; 3" increments thereafter

NFHS: 14-02.75 2011 Morgan LeLeux
State Meet: 12-08 2014 Laura Taylor

2017 Champ: 11-09 Olivia Neal
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Willamette 9-06.00 102472 Gabby Bartlett1
St Mary's Ac 9-08.00  92087 Sydney McCann2
Lake Oswego 10-02.00 121130 Madison Richardson3
McNary 10-06.00 121332 Paige Downer4
Jesuit 10-08.00 111011 Grace White5
West Salem 10-09.00 122425 Alyssa Premo6
Sunset 10-11.00 122182 Nina Powers7
South Eugene 11-00.00 111992 Maya Kaperick8
Cleveland (O 11-02.00 12368 Sophia Smith9
Glencoe 11-02.00 11732 Gabriella Justen10
Madison 11-02.00 111225 Rosie Folger-vent11
Lincoln 11-02.00 111176 Madison Fassiotto12
Clackamas 11-05.00 12348 Alyssa Kawata13
Centennial 11-08.00 11265 Savannah Schultz14
Centennial 11-08.00 11266 Sierra Schultz15
Jesuit 11-11.00 121010 Annjolina Wessels16
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Event  186   Boys Pole Vault 4A (14)
Start 11'6"; 6" increments to 13'0"; 3" increments thereafter

NFHS: 18-02.25 1999 Eric Eshbach
State Meet: 16-07 1997 Matt Petz

2017 Champ: 14-06 Neil Chaney

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Tillamook 10-06.00 102264 Quinton Metcalfe1
Klamath Unio 11-00.00 111067 Declan Ritter2
McLoughlin 11-06.00 121316 Isael Ibarra3
Henley 11-06.00 10850 Zebulen Moeller4
Banks 11-06.00 1088 Johnathan Dudley5
Crook County 12-00.00 10498 Jonas Rice6
Cottage Grov 12-00.00 12410 Takoda Brooks7
Sisters 12-04.00 101952 Garrett Kersavage8
Newport 12-06.00 121438 Ronan Krutzikowsky9
Brookings-Ha 12-10.00 12170 Ryan Steendahl10
La Grande 13-00.00 101080 Jacob Huntsman11
Philomath 13-00.00 111661 Connor Kutzler12
Marshfield 14-00.00 111264 Chase Howerton13
Crook County 14-06.00 11485 Noah Chaney14

Event  188   Boys Pole Vault 6A (16)
Start 13'0"; 6" increments to 14'0"; 3" increments thereafter

NFHS: 18-02.25 1999 Eric Eshbach
State Meet: 17-07 2003 Tommy Skipper

2017 Champ: 16-02 Simon Park

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

McMinnville 12-06.00 121325 Matt Jager1
Centennial 12-09.00 12258 Raven Lickey2
Forest Grove 13-00.00 11690 Andrew Stephen3
Glencoe 13-03.00  9731 Nathaniel Gong4
Centennial 13-03.00 12263 David Sanchez-Perez5
Wilson 13-06.00 112489 Benjamin Fowler6
Grants Pass 13-06.00 11784 Kolby Bautista7
Franklin 13-06.00 12693 Evan Johnson8
Glencoe 13-06.00 12735 Blake Lee9
Sherwood 13-09.00 121921 Payton Churilla10
Tigard 13-09.00 122256 Alex Silver11
Grants Pass 13-09.00 12803 Zackary Williams12
Newberg 14-03.00 121429 Davis Smith13
Lake Oswego 14-03.00 111121 Peyton Allworth14
South Eugene 15-00.00 111994 Simon Park15
West Linn 15-06.00 122402 Justin Gould16

Event  192   Boys Shot Put 4A (15)
NFHS: 77-00 1979 Michael Carter

State Meet: 64-09 1975 Curt Denney
2017 Champ: 55-01 Mont Child

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

Baker 39-11.50 1264 Cody DeCarli1
La Grande 40-06.00 121087 Tyran Pierson2
Cottage Grov 44-06.50 12412 Joshua Claflin3
Cottage Grov 44-11.75 12415 Hunter Hall4
Crook County 45-02.00 11494 Caleb Parrot5
Hidden Valle 47-04.00 10900 Riley Ortiz6
Crook County 47-10.00 11487 Tyler Humeston7

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Scappoose 48-02.50 121874 Nate Maller1
Marshfield 49-08.25 121271 Tyler Post2
Astoria 50-05.00 1249 Tim Barnett3
Newport 50-05.50 111447 Jake Tucker4
Newport 50-06.50 111441 Max Moore5
Henley 51-00.00 12849 Logan Kappas6
Siuslaw 51-02.00 121969 Trent Reavis7
Marshfield 53-00.50 121263 Phillip Hernandez8

Event  193   Boys Shot Put 5A (12)
NFHS: 77-00 1979 Michael Carter

State Meet: 62-08.75 2016 Zack Short
2017 Champ: 59-11.50 Brent Yeakey

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Silverton 44-03.00 121929 Andrew Bissell1
Thurston 45-07.50 102238 Grant Starck2
Crescent Val 46-02.00 11470 Cameron Sanders3
Crater 47-05.00 11447 Cody Fisher4
Hood River V 48-00.00  9915 Henry Buckles5
Mountain Vie 49-06.75 121383 Reed Sehorn6
Hermiston 50-07.00 12869 Antonio Fernandez7
Milwaukie 52-05.00 121336 Daniel Berezhinskiy8
Sandy 52-09.00 121823 Travis Brewster9
Summit 54-02.50 122163 Noah Turnbull10
Milwaukie 59-04.50 121341 Noah Ramirez11
Sandy 61-02.50 121827 Dayne Gordien12
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Event  194   Boys Shot Put 6A (16)
NFHS: 77-00 1979 Michael Carter

State Meet: 66-01.25 2009 Ryan Crouser
2017 Champ: 55-09 Tyler Sconce

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

West Salem 44-02.50 122431 Ryan Walker1
Benson 44-09.00 12137 Judah Kelly2
Wilson 45-04.25 112490 Keating Hinkley3
South Medfor 48-02.75 122011 Trent Snyder4
Roseburg 48-03.00 111792 Carson Ellis5
Southridge 48-05.00 112025 Kade Hustler6
Centennial 48-07.00 12264 Koby Scheetz7
West Albany 49-01.00  92399 Aiden Paul8

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Sherwood 49-03.25  91922 Noah Culbertson1
Central Cath 50-03.75 12293 Moelika Feimoefiafi2
West Linn 50-05.75 122401 Justin Babcock3
Tualatin 50-10.00 122313 Gerald Saina4
Jesuit 51-08.50 12989 Matthew Eichten5
Oregon City 51-11.00 111592 Lane Marshall6
Sherwood 53-10.00 121920 Carsen Christensen7
Roseburg 54-00.50 121799 Tyler Sconce8

Event  198   Boys Discus Throw 4A (14)
NFHS: 236-06 2009 Mason Finley

State Meet: 194-00 1975 Tom Schillinger
2017 Champ: 168-03 Will Beaudry

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

McLoughlin 109-10 111313 Alex Doherty1
Baker 110-08 1270 G'Ovanni Quezada2
Crook County 129-11 11487 Tyler Humeston3
Elmira 130-03  9634 Cobyn Herbert4
Crook County 131-10 11494 Caleb Parrot5
Siuslaw 134-04 121973 KC Tatum6
North Bend 135-07 111455 Ty Hampton7

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Junction Cit 142-06 101039 Finn Mitchell1
Henley 143-03 11853 David Schneider2
Klamath Unio 143-03 101065 Darius Holmes3
Banks 143-05 1092 Jacob Slifka4
Newport 147-10 121443 Rey Negrete5
Astoria 151-09 1249 Tim Barnett6
Newport 154-04 111441 Max Moore7

Event  199   Boys Discus Throw 5A (12)
NFHS: 236-06 2009 Mason Finley

State Meet: 199-10 2016 Sebastian Barajas
2017 Champ: 181-03 Brent Yeakey

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Dallas 130-02 12543 Justin Ingram1
Marist 134-03 111241 Andrew Dryden2
Hood River V 135-11  9915 Henry Buckles3
Corvallis 139-09 12408 Payton Wright4
Hermiston 140-06 12869 Antonio Fernandez5
Crater 146-08 11447 Cody Fisher6
Milwaukie 150-07 111337 Kaiden Durheim7
Summit 156-09 122163 Noah Turnbull8
Mountain Vie 162-01 121383 Reed Sehorn9
Milwaukie 165-04 121341 Noah Ramirez10
Sandy 167-01 121823 Travis Brewster11
Sandy 184-03 121827 Dayne Gordien12

Event  200   Boys Discus Throw 6A (16)
NFHS: 236-06 2009 Mason FInley

State Meet: 197-11 1985 Brent Patera
2017 Champ: 168-06 Austin Kleinman

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

Southridge 136-01 112025 Kade Hustler1
Sprague 137-00 112046 Jacob Luna2
Cleveland (O 137-11 12365 Roth Morgan3
Barlow 138-00 1196 Nathaniel Koenig4
South Medfor 138-00 111999 Cole Boster5
Tualatin 138-08 112314 Nick Sarka6
West Albany 141-04  92399 Aiden Paul7
West Salem 141-10 122431 Ryan Walker8

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Reynolds 142-03 101759 Leonardo Lozano1
Gresham 146-04 12813 Levi O'Connell2
Lincoln 150-01 121174 Sawyer Christopher3
West Linn 150-09 122401 Justin Babcock4
Jesuit 156-11 12989 Matthew Eichten5
Roseburg 159-10 121799 Tyler Sconce6
Oregon City 163-05 111592 Lane Marshall7
Tualatin 168-10 112304 Nano Kis8
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Event  201   Girls Javelin Throw 4A (15)
NFHS: 185-08 2015 Madison Wiltrout

State Meet: 155-08 2002 Sam Young
2017 Champ: 146-08 Rhiley Frtiz

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

Baker 101-10 1266 Kaeli Flanagan1
North Bend 106-02 111462 Cassidy Webber2
Crook County 111-08 10481 Esther Brewer3
Cottage Grov 112-02 12409 Sydney Boxberger4
Astoria 112-05 1251 Taylor Cosner5
Sutherlin 113-01 122192 Kiersten Porter6
Molalla 114-00 111354 Katie Sandberg7

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Valley Catho 114-05 122357 Noelle Mannen1
Mazama 115-00  91289 Kayden Kappas2
McLoughlin 118-06 111314 Bianca Garcia3
North Valley 120-04 101518 Kaylee Touey4
Newport 122-06 111435 Halle Hargett5
Newport 126-11 111436 Madison Hargett6
Douglas 127-00  9594 Mackenzii Phillips7
Cascade 129-05 12221 Kaelyn Worst8

Event  202   Girls Javelin Throw 5A (12)
NFHS: 185-08 2015 Madison Wiltrout

State Meet: 155-11 2008 Michelle Coombs
2017 Champ: 137-04 Madeline Thompson

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Crater 105-10 12446 Margarita Duran1
Silverton 112-05 101944 Riley Traeger2
Churchill 113-07 12339 Chrissy Strickland3
Hood River V 113-07 11919 Emily Curtis4
Silverton 116-07 121937 Emma Rockwell5
Mountain Vie 119-00 121378 Cassidy Hughes6
Ridgeview 119-04 101772 Rylee Troutman7
Milwaukie 122-11 111340 MaKenna Presley8
La Salle Pre 128-01 101120 Ashley Smith9
Summit 137-05 122161 Haley Smith10
Hermiston 142-10 10882 Jazlyn Romero11
Pendleton 143-03 111632 Emanuela Casadei12

Event  203   Girls Javelin Throw 6A (16)
NFHS: 185-08 2015 Madison Wiltrout

State Meet: 172-08 2005 Rachel Yerkovich
2017 Champ: 146-11 Keira McCarrell

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

Grants Pass 116-04 10789 Jessalyn England1
West Salem 116-07 122424 Cassidy Morrison2
Beaverton 117-01 12103 Sydney Namdar3
Cleveland (O 117-07 11367 Grace Pytynia-Hillier4
Centennial 118-03 11256 Jaqiah Campbell5
Wilson 118-10  92488 Isabelle Esler6
Glencoe 121-03 11733 Sydney Larrison7
Centennial 122-00 10261 Christina Rodriguez8

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Newberg 122-06 121428 Noelle Sawyer1
Sheldon (Or) 124-09 121890 Jordin Johnson2
Lincoln 124-10 111170 Charlotte Anderson3
West Albany 129-02 112400 Alyssa Walls4
Lakeridge 130-09 121135 Amber Miller5
South Salem 136-03 112013 Kaia Alexander6
Jesuit 139-07 111002 Sara Sanders7
Tigard 141-00 122250 Lauren McFall8

Event  207   Mixed 100 Meter Dash Para-athlete (3)
2017 Champ: 13.92 Taylor Talbot

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Dallas-P 20.84W9545 Marie Marshall3
Nyssa-P 14.58W111534 Taylor Talbot4
Gladstone-P 15.90M11728 Adin Williams5

Event  210   Mixed Shot Put Para-athlete (3)

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Willamina-P 9-00.50M122486 Colton Keightley1
Oregon City-P 11-04.75W91597 Candice Stilwell2
Willamina-P 17-08.50M112485 Owen Baker3


